UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 22, 2022

ASHLAND GLOBAL HOLDINGS INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 333-211719 (Commission File Number) 81-2587835 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

8145 Blazer Drive Wilmington, Delaware (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

19808 (Zip Code)

Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code: 302 995-3000

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

							
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fil following provisions:	ing is intended to simultaneously satis	sfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the					
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)							
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)							
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))							
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))							
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:							
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered					
Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share	ASH	The New York Stock Exchange					
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§ 240.12b-2 of this chapter).							
Emerging growth company \square							
	urities Exchange Act of 1934 (§ 240.12b-2 of this chapter). indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new andards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. □						
			٠				

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On February 22, 2022, Ashland Global Holdings Inc. ("Ashland") completed the repurchase of \$450 million worth of Ashland shares under the previously reported Uncollared Share Repurchase Agreement dated September 2, 2021 (the "ASR Agreement") between Ashland and JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association.

The total number of Ashland shares retired under the program was approximately 4.6 million. Approximately 3.9 million shares were retired upon program initiation; 0.7 million shares were retired upon program completion. The total number of shares retired was based on the volume-weighted average stock price of Ashland's common stock during the term of the transaction, less a discount.

The above descriptions of the share repurchases and ASR Agreement do not purport to be complete and are subject to, and qualified in their entirety by, the full text of the ASR Agreement, filed as Exhibit 10.1 to Ashland's Current Report on Form 8-K on September 7, 2021 and incorporated herein by reference.

The information in this Form 8-K is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of such section. The information in this Form 8-K shall not be incorporated by reference into any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, unless specifically identified therein as being incorporated therein by reference. This Form 8-K will not be deemed an admission as to the materiality of any information in this Form 8-K that is required to be disclosed solely by Regulation FD.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit Number Description of Exhibit

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL Document).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Date: February 24, 2022

/s/ J. Kevin Willis
J. Kevin Willis
Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer